Statutory Declaration of Rental Purposes Province of British Columbia, in the matter of Client Days in the recreation area under AT File Number 3410057 and AT Document Number 346497 TO WIT: LAN MCLEAN <<Printed legal name of tenure holder>> of: Whitecap Resorts Ltd., Inc. No. BC0098049 25862 100 Avenue, Maple Ridge BC V2W 1Y5 In the Province of British Columbia, do solemnly declare the following: Between dates December 1, 2014 and November 30, 2015 the following Client Days were recorded: Client Number Geographic Area / Sub Total of Specific Activity Day of Client General Location Client Day Fees Rate \$ Days SII TOURING X X Х Total Client Day fees: + General Sales Tax (GST) (1)Sub-total: (2)Minimum annual rent naid (incl. GST) Total Client Day fees minus Minimum annual rent paid (1) - (2): *to be submitted with Statutory Declaration Form and invoice I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same legal force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the "Canada Excise Act". Declared before me at the in the Province of British Columbia, this

Commissioner for taking Affidavits for British Columbia or Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

Signature of Tenure Holder

MAHSA SHOAR

Lawyer & Notary Public 1141 - 4700 Kingsway Burnaby, B.C. V5H 4M1 Tel: 604-434-5100

34/0057 SUB 2014/2015 FUEWED EIM DEC 15

Annual Reporting Requirements for Adventure Tourism (AT) Tenure Holders

The Tenure Holder is required to complete the attached Annual Diligent Use Report and the Statutory Declaration for Rental Purposes and have the document notarized by a Commissioner for taking Affidavits for British Columbia or a Notary Public. The Tenure Holder is to submit the notarized document, along with payment of any associated 'Client Day' fees, to Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations, Crown Land Adjudication, 441 Columbia St., Kamloops, BC V2C 2T3, Attn: Heather Gervan (250) 828-4350.

Aur. Hearrer Gervan (250) 828-4350.	
File # 3410057 Licence of Occupation #: 346497	
Date of report: 100 17 / 3015	(month, day, year)
For period beginning: December 1, 2014 ending: November 30, 2015	(month, day, year)
Company Name: Whitecap Resorts Ltd.	
Mailing Address: 25862 100 Avenue, Maple Ridge BC V2W 1Y5	
Contact Name (if different than Company):	
Years in Operation: /2	

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING TABLE.

- If your Tenure Management Plan identifies multiple areas, break down 'Client Day' activity by area.
- If you require more space than is provided in the table, attach an additional table to this document.

Area / Location (as identified in TMP/place name)	Type of Activity	# of Client Days Current Period	# of Client Days Previous Period	target client days set in TMP	
ENTERE TENGRE	SKE TOWATHE	1330	1321	1450	
	-				
	erkaatintaa, kuu tu ohto ykkussissä Chaatintaa, kuu tuohto ykkussissä Palaitintaa, k		STABLE-RUID-RUIS-ANTARU-KRITABLE-RUID-RUIS-R	kantokati eta, kale, eta, pikatokata kati eta, ka	
-					

PLEASE SELECT ONE: My 'Client Days' are consistent with the 'client day' estimates in my Tenure Management Plan; My 'Client Days' are NOT consistent with the 'client day' estimates in my Tenure Management Plan; Describe any inconsistency and your impression of the reasons for it:

PLEASE	CIRCLE YES / NO:
Yes / No	There have been special circumstances / environmental factors impacting my operation over the
	past year (e.g weather events, change in demand, changes to the landbase, impact of other users)
	DESCRIBE: THE LAST TWO YEARS HAVE HAD LOWER
	THAN NORMAL SAIDLY PACK LEVELS AND WARDER TEMPERATUR
	FOR SOME DAYS THAN PREVIOUS EXPERTENCE
es// No	There have been changes to my operation from previous years (e.g. new improvements, new activities, shift in business focus, etc). An update to my Tenure Management Plan is required to reflect changes in my operation.
	An update to my Tenure Management Plan is NOT required for the following reason:
	DESCRIBE: WE ARE HUPTHE TO DEVELOP THE SUMMER
	AND EAU FITTIN SUSTINGSS AS SET OUT TO DAY
	MAURITANTUT PIAN
es (No)	Dog sledding is an approved activity within my tenure area.
	☐ Veterinary statutory declaration has been completed by a veterinarian and is submitted with this
	report (this is an annual reporting requirement defined in the AT Operational Land Use Policy)
LEASE (CONFIRM THE FOLLOWING BY CHECKING THE BOXES BELOW:
	The state of the s
Advent	n that my commercial general liability insurance and any other insurance requirements for my ture Tourism business is valid and in accordance with the requirements of my Tenure.
I confirm	n that I am complying with the desired behaviors described in the May 2006 <u>Tourism Wildlife</u> nes for Backcountry Tourism / Commercial Recreation.
/	n that I have a current Risk Management Plan.
/ I confirm	n that I am not sub-tenuring any of my Tenured area
(Unles	s prior written consent has been provided by the Authorizing Agency).
Please use determinat	e this space to provide any other relevant information that you feel may influence a Diligent Use tion or that your Tenure Management Plan requires you to report on:

Adventure Tourism Tenure Holders Annual Diligent Use Report

Completion of the Annual Diligent Use Report by the Guided Adventure Tourism (GAT) Tenure Holder (Licensee) and MFLNRO (Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations) Guided Adventure Tourism Manager is in accordance with MFLNRO Guided Adventure Tourism Policy. The Licensee is to complete the attached form and return it to his/her regional GAT manager. For multi-region tenures the report should be sent to the coordinating office. The coordinating office will forward a copy of the report to the other regions as required (see section of 9.3.1.1 of the AT policy for determining the AT coordinating office). Upon receipt of the completed document, the AT Manager will sign the received form and add comments as appropriate. A copy of the signed document will be returned to the Licensee and the original copy will be kept by MFLNRO and attached to the Licensee's file.

This section to be completed by the AT Licensee

Reporting Period Date of report: MOU. 17, 2014 (month day, year) For period beginning: December 1, 2013 ending: November 30, 2014 (month day, year) Contact Information: Company name: WHITE CAP RESOLUTE LID Contact Name (if different): Kow Awa Rew S MFLNRO File #: 3410057 Licence of Occupation #: 346497 Years in Operation: 12 yrs
This section to be completed by MFLNRO Adventure Tourism Manager
Date report received from Licensee by MFLNRO: No. 21'14 (month day, year) Date copy of signed report returned by MFLNRO to Licensee: (month day, year) I ZRNE MATARAMATE Name of MFLNRO official) believe this company is using the land responsibly and in accordance with their approved management plan? Yes No (Circle one)
MFLNRO Comments (note successes and/or suggestions for improvements; use additional paper if necessary)
Signature and date: SHAD DEC 12014

File No.:

This section to be completed by the GAT Licensee

- A) <u>Description of Changes in your Operation</u> Describe changes in your operation from previous years. Include any suggestions from MFLNRO from previous years' Diligent Use Report. Include any relevant descriptions of future plans (short and long term).
- B) Annual Report on Client Days (Identify per polygon if operating in more than one. Note additional polygons on back of form or on separate, attached paper)

Area (Intensive/Extensive)	Tenure Location	Number of Client Days – Current Report Period	Number of Client Days - Previous Report Period	Comparison of targets set in approved MP (actual client days less target client days
1 WHOLE TENURE	BENDER RANG	E 1321	1165	ACTUAL 1321
2	YALOKOM			TANGET 750
3	TROU. FOREST			571
4				
5				
Total Client Days		1321	1165	571

C) Identify any special circumstances relevant to the period of this report (Identify by polygon if applicable).

Environmental condition (eg snow pack, river level, etc)

The 2013-2014 Snow pack was low throughout January and February with a long cold dry period the lasted until later in February. Cold temperatures during that period reached -30 degrees on several occasions and finding good skiing conditions for guests was a challenge at times. Spring runoff was completed by late June / early July. The summer & early fall was seasonably warm and dry but no real dry or drought conditions were noted, stream flows seemed to be adequate.

Change in market demand as a result of other influences (terrorism, health scare, other AT activities, etc)

There have been no noted changes in market demand due to international world events. Winter market demand has met business expectations.

Other

We are continuing to work towards improving the summer and fall business in line with the management plan expectations.

D) <u>Community involvement</u> Describe the relationship and the commitment by your company to (the) local community(ies) and region(s), including specific initiatives that have resulted from your activity in this tenure. Consider the economic, environmental, social and cultural influence as appropriate.

Local community involvement has remained positive and favourable in liaison and business done with the local N' Qua-Qua Indian band. We continue to use business services in Whistler, Pemberton and Squamish for over-nite guest hotel accommodations and restaurant meals. We use a Whistler / Pemberton based Helicopter company and their associated services. As well we purchase various supplies and services from local commercial and industrial businesses such as printing shops, grocery stores, hardware stores, and commercial fuel suppliers for propane and automobile fuel. Guiding and catering services are contracted to include employment of locally based mountain guides and cooks from Whistler and Squamish.

E) <u>Environmental</u> Identify any changes that you have noted in the condition of the polygon(s) in which you operate over the past year (do they remain the same, improved, worsened). If applicable, describe specific environmental stewardship initiatives that you have undertaken during this reporting period (are the new or continuing efforts, are they planned for next reporting period).

ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

F) Optional Miscellaneous Information - Include other relevant information that you feel may influence a Diligent use determination or that your management plan requires you to report on).

Signature

GAT Tenure Holder

17 Nov 2014

Date:

File No.:

Adventure Tourism Tenure Holders Annual Diligent Use Report

Completion of the <u>Annual Diligent Use Report</u> by the Guided Adventure Tourism (GAT) Tenure Holder (Licensee) and MFLNRO (Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations) Guided Adventure Tourism Manager is in accordance with MFLNRO Guided Adventure Tourism Policy. The Licensee is to complete the attached form and return it to his/her regional GAT manager. For multi-region tenures the report should be sent to the coordinating office. The coordinating office will forward a copy of the report to the other regions as required (see section of 9.3.1.1 of the AT policy for determining the AT coordinating office). Upon receipt of the completed document, the AT Manager will sign the received form and add comments as appropriate. A copy of the signed document will be returned to the Licensee and the original copy will be kept by MFLNRO and attached to the Licensee's file.

This section to be completed by the AT Licensee

Date of report: Nov 17, 2014 (month day, year)

Reporting Period

File No .:

Contact Information:	
Company name: WHITE CAP RESORTS LO Contact Name (if different): Row AND REWS	
MFLNRO File #: 3410057 Licence of Occupation #: 346497 Years in Operation:yrs	
This section to be completed by MFLNRO Adventure Tourism Manager	
Date report received from Licensee by MFLNRO: Nov 21 11 (month day, year)	
Date copy of signed report returned by MFLNRO to Licensee:(month day, year)	
I <u>EQUE MAY NA O</u> Name of MFLNRO official) believe this company is using the land responsibly and in accordance with their approved management plan?	/
Yes No (Circle one)	
MFLNRO Comments (note successes and/or suggestions for improvements; use additional paper if necessary)	NG-Es-A
Signature and date: SHOW DEC 1 2014	

For period beginning: December 1, 2012 ending: November 30, 2013 (month day, year)

Page 3 of 5

This section to be completed by the GAT Licensee

- A) <u>Description of Changes in your Operation</u> Describe changes in your operation from previous years. Include any suggestions from MFLNRO from previous years' Diligent Use Report, Include any relevant descriptions of future plans (short and long term).
- B) Annual Report on Client Days (Identify per polygon if operating in more than one. Note additional polygons on back of form or on separate, attached paper)

Area (Intensive/Extensive)	Location	Number of Client Days – Current Report Period	Number of Client Days – Previous Report Period	Comparison of targets set in approved MP (actual client days less target client days
1 WHOLE TENURE	BENGOR KANGE	1165	1359	ACTUAL 1165
2	YALO KOH			TARGET 750
3	TROVE FOREST			141.5
4				
5				
Total Client Days	•	1165	1359	4/5

C) Identify any special circumstances relevant to the period of this report (Identify by polygon if applicable).

Environmental condition (eg snow pack, river level, etc)

Snow pack 2012 -2013 was just at seasonal average throughout the Dec to April operating period. Average temperatures were at normal for the most part and occasionally warmer for short periods of time in late January 2013. Spring runoff was even and moderate during the spring & summer. Late fall of 2013 saw early moderately heavy snow but this did not sustain through the first part of winter.

Change in market demand as a result of other influences (terrorism, health scare, other AT activities, etc)

There have been no noted changes in market demand due to international world events. Winter market demand has met business expectations.

Other

We are continuing to work towards improving the summer and fall business in line with the management plan expectations.

D) Community involvement Describe the relationship and the commitment by your company to (the) local community(ies) and region(s), including specific initiatives that have resulted from your activity in this tenure. Consider the economic, environmental, social and cultural influence as appropriate.

Local community involvement has remained positive and favourable in liaison and business done with the local N' Qua-Qua Indian band. We continue to use business services in Whistler, Pemberton and Squamish for over-nite guest hotel accommodations and restaurant meals. We use a Whistler / Pemberton based Helicopter company and their associated services. As well we purchase various supplies and services from local commercial and industrial businesses such as printing shops, grocery stores, hardware stores, and commercial fuel suppliers for propane and automobile fuel. Guiding and catering services are contracted to include employment of locally based mountain guides and cooks from Whistler and Squamish.

E) Environmental Identify any changes that you have noted in the condition of the polygon(s) in which you operate over the past year (do they remain the same, improved, worsened). If applicable, describe specific environmental stewardship initiatives that you have undertaken during this reporting period (are the new or continuing efforts, are they planned for next reporting period).

ENVIRONMENTAL CONVITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

F) Optional Miscellaneous Information - Include other relevant information that you feel may influence a Diligent use determination or that your management plan requires you to report on).

Signature

GAT Tenure Holder

17 Now 2014

Date:

File No.:



Statutory Declaration

DOMINION OF CANADA Province of British Columbia In the Matter of File Number: 3410057 Licence No. 346497

1,	ARCHIBALO IAN MC LEAN (TREASURER)
	Whitecap Resorts Ltd. Inc No. BC0098049 of 25862 100 th Avenue Maple Ridge BC V2W 1Y5

In the Province of British Columbia, do solemnly declare the following:

Between December 1, 2013 and November 30, 2014 the following client days were recorded:

Activity (Specify)	Operating Dates (From/To)	Client Rate	×	No. of Client Days	=	Total Client Day Fees
SKI TOURING	(From/To) 25 DEC 2013 TO 08 APR 2014	7,00		132/		# 1321. 00
						,,,,,
kap da 1800-ek estatoka tirkatarikan kapada 1800-ek est	inateriorie media. Mis direttera kaskonie erko et media, mis direttera kaskonie erko	rate at the senter of restrict the three at	deserve	innerstation timbre, krijste deliste et en stander de la stande de la seconda de la seconda de la seconda de l	seess Suranes	ia- Papakutan sekut konstikan terbaikan papatan kebupatan kan terbaik terbaik pantan ekutan terbaik
				The state of the s		

Motorized Client Days are \$6.00 per Client Day.

Non Motorized Client Days are \$1.00 per Client Day.

Mechanized Skiing Client Days are \$4.00 per Client Day

Page 10 of 28 FNR-2016-63026

Total Fees Due

Total Client Day Fees
Plus 5% GST
Sub Total
Less annual Licence Fees paid
Total Client Day fees

\$	1321.00
\$_	66.05
\$	1387.05
\$	(- 525.00)
\$	862.05

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same legal force and effect as if made under oath.

Declare	before me at the	ne <u>thy</u>	
of	Maple	Roge.	in

the Province of British Columbia, this 17 day

of 2014

Authorized Signatory

A Commissioner for taking Affidavits for British Columbia
OR

A-Notary-Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

Anita S. Medford
A Commissioner for taking
Affidavits for British Columbia
(No advice given - Attested to only)

EXP Feb 28 2017



Statutory Declaration

DOMINION OF CANADA Province of British Columbia In the Matter of File Number: 3410057 Licence No. 346497

	She
	TO WIT: ARCHI BAND AM
. A	I AN MCLEAN (TREASURER)
	Whitecap Resorts Ltd. Inc No. BC0098049 of 25862 100 th Avenue Maple Ridge BC V2W 1Y5

In the Province of British Columbia, do solemnly declare the following:

Between December 1, 2012 and November 30, 2013 the following client days were recorded:

Activity (Specify)	Operating Dates (From/To)	Client Rate	x	No. of Client Days	=	Total Client Day Fees
(Specify) §KI TOURING	(From/To) 20 DEC 2012 TO 10 APR 2013	\$/00		1165		\$ 1,165.00
				···		
			845 Eddinebord	and it has an indicate the state of the stat	serveropis C-balling	kakin danan erasanan belan minakin da eta erasan dana belan da eta erasan kan da eta eta eta eta eta eta eta e
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

Motorized Client Days are \$6.00 per Client Day.

Non Motorized Client Days are \$1.00 per Client Day.

Mechanized Skiing Client Days are \$4.00 per Client Day

Total Fees Due

Total Client Day Fees
Plus 5% GST
Sub Total
Less annual Licence Fees paid
Total Client Day fees

\$\frac{1/65,00}{58,25}\$\$\frac{1223,25}{(-525.00)}\$\$\$\$(-9.8.25)\$\$\$\$\$\$\$

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same legal force and effect as if made under oath.

Declare before me at the	
of Maple Ridge	_, in
the Province of British Columbia, this 17	_day
of Nov 2014	

Authorized Signatory

A Commissioner for taking Affidavits for British Columbia

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

Anita S. Medford
A Commissioner for taking
Affidavits for British Columbia
(No advice given - Attested to only)

Feb 2812017



Statutory Declaration

DOMINION OF CANADA Province of British Columbia

In the Matter of File Number: 3410057

То	WIT:			

Whitecap Resorts Ltd. Inc No. BC0098049 of 25862 100th Avenue Maple Rich V2W 1Y5	dge BC

In the Province of British Columbia, do solemnly declare the following:

Between December 1, 2011 and November 30, 2012 the following client days were recorded:

Activity (Specify) SULT TOURSWES	(From/To)	Rate	x	No. of Client Days		Total Client Day Fees
TOURTHE	DEC 28 2014 APPER 11 2012	4 100 day		1359	=	# 1359 00
	and the process of the second		100 p. 9 42 12 b	Etech erstelle Schrift in der Frei Schrift in der S	-800-8 Transaction	relies has been proportied and the second
			1		+	
			-			
			+		11	
			+		-	

Motorized Client Days are \$6.00 per Client Day.

Non Motorized Client Days are \$1.00 per Client Day.

Mechanized Skiing Client Days are \$4.00 per Client Day

Total Fees Due

Total Client Day Fees	\$ 1359.00
Plus 12% HST	\$ 163 08
Sub Total	\$ 1522-08
Less annual Licence Fees paid	\$ (- 560.00)
Total Client Day fees	\$ 962.08

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same legal force and effect as if made under oath.

of MAPUE RIDGE, in
the Province of British Columbia, this 21 day
of February. This

Michelle Broughton, Notary Public

A Commissioner for taking Affidavits for British Columbia

OR

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

Michelle Broughton, Notary Public 22305 Lougheed Highway Maple Ridge, BC V2X 2T3 604-476-2131

Adventure Tourism Tenure Holders Annual Diligent Use Report

Completion of the Annual Diligent Use Report by the Guided Adventure Tourism (GAT) Tenure Holder (Licensee) and MFLNRO (Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations) Guided Adventure Tourism Manager is in accordance with MFLNRO Guided Adventure Tourism Policy. The Licensee is to complete the attached form and return it to his/her regional GAT manager. For multi-region tenures the report should be sent to the coordinating office. The coordinating office will forward a copy of the report to the other regions as required (see section of 9.3.1.1 of the AT policy for determining the AT coordinating office). Upon receipt of the completed document, the AT Manager will sign the received form and add comments as appropriate. A copy of the signed document will be returned to the Licensee and the original copy will be kept by MFLNRO and attached to the Licensee's file.

This section to be completed by the AT Licensee

Reporting Period

Date of report: July 1/2013 (month day, year)
For period beginning: December 1, 2011 ending: November 30, 2012 (month day, year)
Contact Information:
Company name Lyheres Lesens Idd . Contact Name (if different): Als Conditions
MFLNRO File #: 3410057 Licence of Occupation #: Years in Operation: /p yrs
This section to be completed by MFLNRO Adventure Tourism Manager
Date report received from Licensee by MFLNRO: 03/12/2013 (month day, year)
Date copy of signed report returned by MFLNRO to Licensee: Mar 26/13 (month day, year)
I <u>SOME MAYNAULA</u> (Name of MFLNRO official) believe this company is using the land responsibly and in accordance with their approved management plan?
Yes No (Circle one)
MFLNRO Comments (note successes and/or suggestions for improvements; use additional paper if necessary)
SERVE MARCH DE DOIZ
Signature and date: MARCH 25 2013

This section to be completed by the GAT Licensee

A) Description of Ch	anges in yo	ur Operation De	scribe chang	es in you	r operation	from previous	s years.
Include any suggest							
relevant descriptions	of future pl	ans (short and I	ong term).		_		
1	7		,	/	Le d	1	

greserly no Changes and icapa

B) Annual Report on Client Days (Identify per polygon if operating in more than one. Note additional polygons on back of form or on separate, attached paper)

Area (Intensive/Extensive)		Number of Client Days – Current Report Period	Number of Client Days – Previous Report Period	Comparison of targets set in approved MP (actual client days less target client days
1 WHOLE	BENDOR	1359		PARCER DAYS 1359
2 TENURE	YALAKOM			Difference 609
3	PROV-			
4	(MAP)			
5				
Total Client Days	4			

C) Identify any special circumstances relevant to the period of this report (Identify by polygon if applicable).

Environmental condition (eg snow pack, river level, etc)

Near 2011-2012 Amor pack slightly above normal I run If Jeason van moderate and show floor appear.

Change in market demand as a result of other influences (terrorism, health scare, other AT activities, etc)

Market Demand remained It de Cerum Changed from

previous year.

Other

D) Community involvement Describe the relationship and the commitment by your company to (the) local community(ies) and region(s), including specific initiatives that have resulted from your activity in this tenure. Consider the economic, environmental, social and cultural influence as appropriate.

Continued support of Penduran MCarrie and Sifferery business sey church throughout season, Jule ford services, accomo lations, and felicor for susmer in lubistics Page 17 of 28 FNR-2016-63026 1 d Pen Luda

E) Environmental Identify any changes that you have noted in the condition of the polygon(s) in which you operate over the past year (do they remain the same, improved, worsened). If applicable, describe specific environmental stewardship initiatives that you have undertaken during this reporting period (are the new or continuing efforts, are they planned for next reporting period).

Environmental Stewardship initiatives that you have undertaken during this reporting period (are the new or continuing efforts, are they planned for next reporting period).

Environmental Identify any changes that you have noted in the condition of the polygon(s) in which you operate over the post you to report on).

Signature

GAT Tenure Holder

Jul 21/2013.

Date:

Page 18 of 28 FNR-2016-63026

Adventure Tourism Tenure Holders Annual Diligent Use Report

Completion of the <u>Annual Diligent Use Report</u> by the Guided Adventure Tourism (GAT) Tenure Holder (Licensee) and MFLNRO (Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations) Guided Adventure Tourism Manager is in accordance with MFLNRO Guided Adventure Tourism Policy. The Licensee is to complete the attached form and return it to his/her regional GAT manager. For multi-region tenures the report should be sent to the coordinating office. The coordinating office will forward a copy of the report to the other regions as required (see section of 9.3.1.1 of the AT policy for determining the AT coordinating office). Upon receipt of the completed document, the AT Manager will sign the received form and add comments as appropriate. A copy of the signed document will be returned to the Licensee and the original copy will be kept by MFLNRO and attached to the Licensee's file.

This section to be completed by the AT Licensee

Date of report: DEC 15 / 501/ (month day, year)

For period beginning: December 1, 2010 ending: November 30, 2011 (month day, year)

Reporting Period

Contact Information:
Company name: WHITECHE RESALTS LTOCOntact Name (if different): L.B. APOREUS.
MFLNRO File #: 3410057 Licence of Occupation #: 339074 Years in Operation: 9 yrs
This section to be completed by MFLNRO Adventure Tourism Manager
Date report received from Licensee by MFLNRO: 20102 (month day, year)
Date copy of signed report returned by MFLNRO to Licensee: Which was been been been been been been been bee
Name of MFLNRO official) believe this company is using the land responsibly and in accordance with their approved management plan?
Yes No (Circle one)
MFLNRO Comments (note successes and/or suggestions for improvements; use additional paper if necessary)
Signature and date: The MAICH 22 2012 BRIVE MYNARD ADVENTURE TOURISM SPECENSS

This section to be completed by the GAT Licensee

A) <u>Description of Changes in your Operation</u> Describe changes in your operation from previous years. Include any suggestions from MFLNRO from previous years' Diligent Use Report. Include any relevant descriptions of future plans (short and long term).

NO PAST CHROCES.
PLANS TO COMPLETE TENURE ASSESSMENT APPLICATION FROM WHITECAP RESORTS LTD TO WHITECAP ALPINE ADVENTURE

B) <u>Annual Report on Client Days</u> (Identify per polygon if operating in more than one. Note additional polygons on back of form or on separate, attached paper)

Area (Intensive/Extensive)	Tenure Location	Number of Client Days – Current Report Period	Number of Client Days – Previous Report Period	Comparison of targets set in approved MP (actual client days less target client days
1 MGELLEVRAY	BANGE	985	875.	
2 PASS	LANGE	i i		
3	COAST			
4	MOUNTAINS			
5			,	
Total Client Days		985		

C) Identify any special circumstances relevant to the period of this report (Identify by polygon if applicable).

Environmental condition (eg snow pack, river level, etc)

SNOW PACK HORMAN FOR WINTER SEASON

Change in market demand as a result of other influences (terrorism, health scare, other AT activities, etc)

NO CHANGE

Other

N/A.

D) <u>Community involvement</u> Describe the relationship and the commitment by your company to (the) local community(ies) and region(s), including specific initiatives that have resulted from your activity in this tenure. Consider the economic, environmental, social and cultural influence as appropriate.

CONTENUED USE DE LOCAL BUSINESES FOI WHISTLEL
PENGERTONS, MITCHREE POD B'ARSY
LFASTON WITH RECRETION INTERESTS IN BRALDRUE
GOLD BRIDGE AGEAS.
Page 20 of 28 FNR-2016-63026

E) Environmental Identify any changes that you have noted in the condition of the polygon(s) in which you operate over the past year (do they remain the same, improved, worsened). If applicable, describe specific environmental stewardship initiatives that you have undertaken during this reporting period (are the new or continuing efforts, are they planned for next reporting period).

GENERAL CONDITIONS REMAINS THE SAME NO STENJETCANT ABRORMALITIES DESCRICTOON WOLVES AND BIRD LIFE YNCHAVEED

F) Optional Miscellaneous Information - Include other relevant information that you feel may influence a Diligent use determination or that your management plan requires you to report on).

NA

Signature

GAT Tenure Holder (FOR WHOTERING LESSETS ATO.)

Date:

Dec 15 /2011



Statutory Declaration

DOMINION OF CANADA
Province of British Columbia

In the Matter of File Number: 3410057 **Licence No. 339074**

	To Wit:										
Ι,	<i>RôN</i> Whitecap V2W 1Y5	- G. Resort	ANI s Ltd.	DREV Inc No	<u>رح</u> BC00!	98049	of 25862	2 100 th	Avenue	Maple R	idge BC

In the Province of British Columbia, do solemnly declare the following:

Between December 1, 2010 and November 30, 2011 the following client days were recorded:

Activity (Specify)	Operating Dates (From/To)	Client Rate	x	No. of Client Days	=	Total Client Day Fees
SK# TOURTNE	DEC 27 2010 APR 15 2011	1.00		985		\$ 985.00
		estora traditirato, a una, retra a estora trada	164-845-85	till eder ministrikkinninger visit to ettirak eministrikkini meder visit tambiler	A constraint	
	ALL					
200, 200						

Motorized Client Days are \$6.00 per Client Day.

Non Motorized Client Days are \$1.00 per Client Day.

Mechanized Skiing Client Days are \$4.00 per Client Day

Total Fees Due

Total Client Day Fees
Plus 12% HST

Sub Total

Less annual Licence Fees paid

Total Client Day fees

\$ 985 \$ 118.20 \$ (-560.00)

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same legal force and effect as if made under oath.

Declare before me at the Disnaict

of Maple Ridge

the Province of British Columbia, this 13 day

of December 2011

Authorized Signatory

Michelle Broughton Notary Public 22305 Lougheed Hwy Maple Ridge, BC V2X 2T3

A Commissioner for taking Affidavits for British Columbia

OR

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

Adventure Tourism Tenure Holders Annual Diligent Use Report

Completion of the <u>Annual Diligent Use Report</u> by the Guided Adventure Tourism (GAT) Tenure Holder (Licensee) and ILMB Guided Adventure Tourism Manager is in accordance with ILMB Guided Adventure Tourism Policy. The Licensee is to complete the attached form and return it to his/her regional GAT manager. For multi-region tenures the report should be sent to the coordinating office. The coordinating office will forward a copy of the report to the other regions as required (see section of 9.3.1.1 of the AT policy for determining the AT coordinating office). Upon receipt of the completed document, the AT Manager will sign the received form and add comments as appropriate. A copy of the signed document will be returned to the Licensee and the original copy will be kept by ILMB and attached to the Licensee's file.

This section to be completed by the AT Licensee

Reporting Period

Contact Information

Date report re	ceived from Licensee by ILMB: <u>\\ \QC \\ \QOIO(\</u> month day, year)
Date copy of s	igned report returned by ILMB to Licensee: \(\(\frac{\mathbb{N}}{\mathbb{D}} \) (month day, year)
responsibly an	(Name of ILMB official) believe this company is using the land in accordance with their approved management plan?
Yes No (Circl	e cne)
ILMB Commer necessary)	nts (note successes and/or suggestions for improvements; use additional paper if
	ann -
	am -

Company name: NHITECAP LESOLIS LIDContact Name (if different): LON. G. ANDLEWS

ILMB File #: 3410057 Licence of Occupation #: 339074 Years in Operation: vrs

This section to be completed by the GAT Licensee

A) <u>Description of Changes in your Operation</u> Describe changes in your operation from previous years. Include any suggestions from ILMB from previous years' Diligent Use Report. Include any relevant descriptions of future plans (short and long term).

WINTER BACKCOUNTRY SKI TOURING SEE ATTICHED ADDENDUM.

B) Annual Report on Client Days (Identify per polygon if operating in more than one. Note additional polygons on back of form or on separate, attached paper)

Area (Intensive/Extensive)	Tenure Location	Number of Client Days – Current Report Period	Number of Client Days – Previous Report Period	Comparison of targets set in approved MP (actual client days less target client days
1				
2				
3				
4				
5	and the same			
Total Client Days				

C) Identify any special circumstances relevant to the period of this report (Identify by polygon if applicable).

Environmental condition (eg snow pack, river level, etc)

AVERAGE YEAR 2010 SNOWPACK JAN 1/2010 - APRIL 15/2010

Change in market demand as a result of other influences (terrorism, health scare, other AT activities, etc)

MARKET DEMPND DOWN SKEBATZY OfT. WORLD

ATTACHED ADDENDUM.

Other

D) <u>Community involvement</u> Describe the relationship and the commitment by your company to (the) local community(ies) and region(s), including specific initiatives that have resulted from your activity in this tenure. Consider the economic, environmental, social and cultural influence as appropriate.

WORKING WITH LOCAL NATIVE BAND D'ARCY
AND WITH SNOWMOBILE COMMUNITY IN BRANDRE/
GOLD BRIDGE AND D'ARCY AREAS. INITIVIES TAKEN FOR
WHITE CAP RESORTS LTD. THROUGH OPERATING COM-PROMISSOF 28 FNR-2016-63026

E) Environmental Identify any changes that you have noted in the condition of the polygon(s) in which you operate over the past year (do they remain the same, improved, worsened). If applicable, describe specific environmental stewardship initiatives that you have undertaken						
during this reporting period (are the new or continuing efforts, are they planned for next						
reporting period).	566					
PREVIOUS REPORTING.	AMACHEN					
PREVIOUS REPORTING.	DODER					

F) Optional Miscellaneous Information - Include other relevant information that you feel may influence a Diligent use determination or that your management plan requires you to report on).

Signature Ry Candres Pless. WHITTECAP RESORTS LTD.

GAT Tenure Holder

Date: Man 30/2010



Inc. No. 0098049 25862 100th Avenue

Maple Ridge BC V2W 1Y5

Statutory Declaration

CANADA PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA:)) IN THE MATTER OF	File No. 3410057 License No. 339074	
To Wit:			
I, Ron G ANDREWS of Whitecap Resorts Ltd			

In the Province of British Columbia, do solemnly declare the following:

Between December 1, 2009 and November 30, 2010 the following client days were recorded:

Activity (Specify)	Area (name or number)	Operating Dates (From/To)	Client day Rate	x	No. of Client Days	=	Total Client Day Fees
SHI TOURTNG		(From/To) JAN 1/2010 - APR 15/2010	1. w/ony		875		875 00
garage and state to the state of the state o				510-basen654-	erandus Atlante et este antica de la compania de l	ANCHESSIONES	

Total Fees Due

Total Client Day Fees	\$ 875,00
Plus 5% GST (client days prior to July 1, 2010)	\$ 43.75
Plus 12% HST (client days July 1, 2010 and beyond)	\$
Sub Total	\$ 918-15
Less annual Licence Fees Paid	\$ - (560.00)
Total Client Day fees (if negative \$0.00)	\$ 358-75

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same legal force and effect as if made under oath.

Declared before me at the)	
of Maple Ridge		_, in the)	<i>A</i>
Province of British Columbia, this	. (_ Day of)	140
Disc gar		, A.D.)	& Cardia
			Authorized Signatory
W. Commence of the commence of	-		

A Commissioner for taking Affidavits for British Columbia or

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

T. DONALD LOCKWOOD NOTARY PUBLIC 22369 Lougheed Highway Maple Ridge, B.C. V2X 2T3 Tel: (604) 463-7181